CONFIGURATION AND
PROGRAMMING MANUAL
code: 81908C_MAN_GSTART_02-2024_ENG
Original instruction
MOTOR STARTER
G-START
81
90

.
81908C_MAN_G-START_02-2024_ENG_pag. 22
3.	 ORDER CODE
3.1.	 Order codes
Codice F Order Code Description
F090435 G-START-1-48-0-0-0 Size 0,6A without inversion
F090432 G-START-1-48-I-0-0 Size 0,6A with inversion
F090434 G-START-3-48-0-0-0 Size 2,4A without inversion
F090431 G-START-3-48-I-0-0 Size 2,4A with inversion
F090433 G-START-7-48-0-0-0 Size 7,0A without inversion
F089099 G-START-7-48-I-0-0 Size 7,0A with inversion
F097743 G-START-1-48-0-1-0 Size 0,6A without inversion. STO SIL3
F097744 G-START-1-48-I-1-0 Size 0,6A with inversion. STO SIL3
F097745 G-START-3-48-0-1-0 Size 2,4A without inversion. STO SIL3
F097746 G-START-3-48-I-1-0 Size 2,4A with inversion. STO SIL3
F097747 G-START-7-48-0-1-0 Size 7,0A without inversion. STO SIL3
F097748 G-START-7-48-I-1 -0 Size 7,0A with inversion. STO SIL3
Example:
- Motor starter up to 7A - 500Vac with inverter options (Available only for three-phase motors)
G-START - - - - -
G-START 7 48 I 0 0
Motor nominal current
0,6 A 1
2,4 A 3
7,0 A 7
Voltage
480 - 500 Vac 48
Inverter option
Absent 0
Present I
Safety
Absent 0
STO SIL3/PLe 1
Reserved
0 Reserved
81908C_MAN_G-START_02-2024_ENG_pag. 23
3.2.2.	 FUSES
Coordination type 1:
- 25 A gG / 10 kA / 500 V
- 30 A CC / 30 kA / 500 V
Coordination type 2:
- FA 16 A (6,3 x 32 mm) / 1,5 kA / 500 V
- 16 A FF / gR (10 x 38 mm) / 10 kA / 500 V
Cable section: 2,5mm2
Operating current ≤ 25A
3.2.	 Accessories
F code Order code
F090808 G-START KIT BRIDGE 2
F090809 G-START KIT BRIDGE 3
F090810 G-START KIT BRIDGE 4
F090811 G-START KIT BRIDGE 5
F090812 G-START KIT BRIDGE 6
F090813 G-START KIT BRIDGE 7
F090814 G-START KIT BRIDGE 8
F090815 G-START KIT BRIDGE 9
F090816 G-START KIT BRIDGE 10
3.2.1.	 Cable kit G-START from 2 to 10 module
Note
Type 1 and Type 2 coordination is a definition that
applies to motor starters, set out in the IEC standard